THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 106

Julie A. Forsyth ISBA # PK# 27772288

Document 2005 2368

Book 2005 Page 2368 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 5/25/2005 Time 3:35 PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

MICHELLE "MICKI" UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

ENTERED FOR TAKE

1	/											
reparer	Julie A.	. Forsyth,	113 North	John	Wayne	Drive,	Winterset,	Iowa	50273,	(515)	462-1	666
		Individua					eet Address				City	

V COMPUTER. V RECORDED. COMPARED.

Address Tax Statement : Craig Boldman
521 West Green, Winterset, Iowa 50273

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

QUIT CLAIM DEED

lo hereby Quit Claim to Craig Boldman, Single		
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and demand in t	he following described real est:	ate in
	nty, lowa:	
West Addition, West 65' of Lot 5, Block 11, in the City of Wi	interset, Madison County, Iowa	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	••	
This Instrument is pursuant to the Decree of Dissolution of M County in DM005560. The conveyance is exempt from trans		
Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm olural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	as in the singular or
and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and Dated: Dated:	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context.	as in the singular or
words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and a masculine or feminine gender, and matter than the state of the state	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	as in the singular or (Granto
Dated: MADISON On this day of	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	as in the singular or (Granto
Dated: North and as masculine or feminine gender, and Dated: North STATE OF North Aday	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	as in the singular or (Granto
Dated: Nords and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number. STATE OF IOWA , ss: MADISON COUNTY, On this 18th day of Way of Way of Way of Public in and for said State, personally appeared	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	as in the singular or (Granto
and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number. STATE OF IOWA , ss: MADISON COUNTY, COUNTY, Dublic in and for said State, personally appeared Kathleen Boldman, Single	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto) (Granto)
words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural numbers of the second	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	as in the singular or (Granto
and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural numbers and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural numbers and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural numbers and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural numbers, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural numbers, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural number, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their mand plural numbers.	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto (Granto (Granto
And to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural numbers of the second of the secon	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto) (Granto)
Dated: Dated: Da	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto (Granto (Granto (Granto
And to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and plural numbers of the second of the secon	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto (Granto (Granto
and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number of the plural numb	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto (Granto (Granto (Granto (Granto
and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only) To the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only) Notary Public (This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only) CARRIE DEE BARDWELL	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto (Granto (Granto (Granto
and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and the plural number of the number of the plural number of the plural number of the plural number of the number of t	nent hereof, shall be construed coording to the context. **Lathlan Boldman**	(Granto (Granto (Granto (Granto (Granto